



Clarification Questions and Answers
RfQ13/00673
(as of 21/06/2013)

LOT 2:

- 1. Question:** *Should all 12 ports provide PoE capability? If yes please advise on type (802.3af or 802.3at)?*
Answer: Only one port should provide PoE capability. Either one of those PoE standards will be accepted.
- 2. Question:** *Should all 12 ports to be routable or should provide just switching capability?*
Answer: Yes, all 12 ports should be routable.
- 3. Question:** *Quantity of CPU cores is one or two?*
Answer: Routers with one or two CPU cores will be considered technically responsive.